ARKANSAS TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP)

PROJECT APPLICATION -- FFY 2019

Sponsor: City of Jonesboro

Project Name: Arkansas State Link - University Heights Phase

Project Construction Estimate

	Item of Work	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Item Cost
1	Cleaning and Grubbing	2.00	acres	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
2	R & D Curb and Gutter	4,534.00	LF	\$4.00	\$18,136.00
3	R & D Concrete Driveways	1,550.00	yd²	\$4.00	\$6,200.00
4	R & D Asphalt	5,100.00	yd²	\$5.00	\$25,500.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	3,800.00	yd³	\$5.50	\$20,900.00
6	Compacted Embankment	3,800.00	yd³	\$7.50	\$28,500.00
7	Class 7 Aggregate Base	2,500.00	tons	\$24.50	\$61,250.00
8	Asphalt Hot Mix Concrete	760.00	tons	\$85.00	\$64,600.00
9	Curb and Gutter	4,800.00	LF	\$15.00	\$72,000.00
10	Concrete Driveway	1,500.00	yd²	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
11	Mobilization	1.00	L.S	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
12	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
13	5x4 Box Culverts	75.00	LF	\$325.00	\$24,375.00
14	Seeding	2.00	acres	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
15	Lime	2.00	tons	\$100.00	\$200.00
16	Mulch Cover	2.00	acres	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Water for seeding	250.00	mgal	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
18	Rock Ditch Checks	12.00	yd³	\$75.00	\$900.00
19	Silt Fence	4,500.00	LF	\$3.00	\$13,500.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (12")	600.00	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
21	Standard Sign	168.00	yd²	\$15.00	\$2,520.00
22	Channel Post Sign Support	24.00	each	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
23	30" R.C. Pipe	130.00	LF	\$74.00	\$9,620.00
24	18" R.C. Pipe	200.00	LF	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
25	R&D of Headwall	2.00	each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	R&D of pip culverts	2.00	each	\$250.00	\$500.00
27	Headwall	6.00	each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	Rock Ditch Checks	10.00	yd³	\$75.00	\$750.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (12")	500.00	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
30					
31					
32					
33					

ARKANSAS TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP)

PROJECT APPLICATION FFY 2019										
Sponsor:	City of Jonesboro									
Project Na	Project Name: Arkansas State Link - University Heights Phase									
Project Construction Estimate										
	Item of Work	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Item Cost					
34										
35										
36										
37										
38										
39										
40										
41										
42										
43										
44										
45										
46										
47										
48										
49										
50										
	Total Estimated Construction Cost				\$498,801.00					
	Requested TAP Funds				\$399,040.80					
		\$99,760.20								
		30% maximum)	80%							

What is the source of your matching funds? (i.e. sales tax, turnback, bonds, etc.)